



101075126

Attorney Docket No.: 3881-22

Form PTO-1594
1-31-92

To the Honorable Please record the 1. Name of conv
Bemis Manufac

Individual(s)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS UNL I		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bemis Manufacturing Company	CURVER LAWN COMFORT S.A.		
Demis Manager 1	12 Rue de Wallonie		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	4432		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Ltd. Partnership	Ans-Alleur, Belgium		
☑ Corporation – State	, <u>g</u>		
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
5. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership Belgium		
■ Assignment	□ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a		
☐ Other	domestic representative designation is attached:		
	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: February 12, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from		
DACCULOII Dutc. 1 coldary 12, 1999	Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Average Averag		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
()			
	1,530,896		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
correspondence concerning document should be	involved:1		
mailed:	7 T + 1 C (27 OFP 2 41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
EDWARD R. WILLIAMS, JR.	☐ Enclosed		
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	Authorized to charge to deposit account		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000		
Milwaukee, WI 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying		
0 Statement and all all and and	by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Veronica K. Haupt	14 K. Haust 6-15-99		
Name of person signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0694

8	KE_	1		
3.52.9		A E C E W E SA 12		
Ň	Q3-25	-1999 U		
Ċ	Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	V.S. Department of Commerce		
0	MRD 3-19-99 1009	ETUU		
N	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
8	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Bemis Manufacturing Company	CURVER LAWN COMFORT S.A.		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Ltd. Partnership	Association		
	□ Corporation – State □ Other	☐ General Partnership		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – State Belgium		
	attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	domestic representative designation is attached:		
		☐ Yes ☒ No		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from		
	☐ Other	Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	Execution Date: February 12, 1999	☐ Yes ☒ No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
		1,530,896		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1		
	menod.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS, JR.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account		
	ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000		
	Milwaukee, WI 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying		
	9. Statement and signature.	by deposit account)		
	•			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Veronica K. Haupt Y 220 dea	a K. Haupt 3-18-99		
	Name of person signing Signature	a K. Haugt 3-18-99 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document:		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	03/24/1999 BMBUYEN 00000158 1530896			
01 FC:481)1 FC:481 (* 40.00 @P)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT OF LAWN COMFORT TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this _____ day of February, 1999 between BEMIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Mill Street, Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085 USA (the "ASSIGNOR"), and CURVER LAWN COMFORT S.A. (formerly known as Lawn Comfort S.A.), a Belgian corporation, located at 12 Rue de Wallonie, 4432, Ans-Alleur, Belgium (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the listed owner of the following trademark registrations and applications for the trademark LAWN COMFORT in various jurisdictions throughout the world:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,530,896 issued on March 21, 1989;
- 2. Mexican Trademark Registration No. 491,149 issued on May 9, 1995;
- 3. Argentina Trademark Application No. 2,164,646 filed on July 22, 1998;
- 4. Brazil Trademark Application No. 821003933 filed on August 20, 1998;
- 5. Chile Trademark Application No. 425,051 filed on August 25, 1998.

The ASSIGNOR, Bemis Manufacturing Company, has agreed to assign any rights it owns in the LAWN COMFORT trademark including the above trademark registrations and applications to ASSIGNEE, Curver Lawn Comfort S.A. (formerly Lawn Comfort S.A.), on the terms herein set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the LAWN COMFORT trademark which ASSIGNOR owns throughout the world, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the use of the LAWN COMFORT trademark by ASSIGNOR, as well as the above-listed registrations and applications for the LAWN COMFORT trademark, including the right to recover for past

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0696

infringement of the LAWN COMFORT trademark and its registrations, and the ASSIGNOR expressly represents and warrants that it owns, directly or indirectly, no other registrations, issued or pending, in the LAWN COMFORT trademark.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such documents and provide such information and assistance as the ASSIGNEE may request from time to time for the purpose of confirming to the ASSIGNEE all the right, title and interest in and to the LAWN COMFORT trademark and the associated good will, and for the purpose of prosecuting to grant any pending application for the LAWN COMFORT trademark. The ASSIGNEE is absolutely entitled to any registration granted on any application for the LAWN COMFORT trademark filed by ASSIGNOR.

Executed this /2 day of February, 1999.

Bemis Manufacturing Company

WABLE Name: Richard A. Bemis

Title: President

State of Wisconsin)
: ss
County of Shedrygan)

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

Personally appeared before me this 12 day of February, 1999, Richard A. Bemis, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 2-3-2002

2